
Mass.-Dartmouth (4-8) -vs- Coe (6-5)
3/14/2026 at Winter Haven, Fla. (Chain O' Lakes)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jordan Paradis (1-1)
Loss: Landon Moore (0-3)
Save: Aidan O'Donnell (1)
HBP: Jordan Paradis, Dillon Harding, Landon Moore
PB: None
 
Start: 7:37 PM   Time: 2:28   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mass.-Dartmouth 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 7 9 3
Coe 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 6 8 2

Mass.-Dartmouth 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jayden Cruz ss 2 2 1 2 1 0 0
    Cooper Wixon ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brett Baker cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Spencer Aubin 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Liam Blesi lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Jake San Antonio dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Carlos Reyes 2b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Ryan Jones c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Tommy Caporaso 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Marcus Ollivierre rf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
Jordan Paradis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dillon Harding p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan O'Donnell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 9 6 1 6 4

2B: Jake San Antonio (1)
3B: Tommy Caporaso (1)
SH: Jayden Cruz (1)
SB: Jayden Cruz (1); Marcus Ollivierre (1)
CS: Jayden Cruz (1); Ryan Jones (1)
HBP: Marcus Ollivierre (1)
E: Jayden Cruz (1); Brett Baker (1); Jordan Paradis (1)

Coe 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jack Casey 2b 2 2 1 0 2 1 2
Ryan Thoreson c 3 1 1 1 1 2 2
Jake Mitchell cf 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
Luke Schieltz lf/3b 4 1 0 0 0 3 1
Jon Wille ss/1b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Brent Yonkovic 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
    Jack McMann ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Erich Rinderknecht ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eli Elsbecker dh 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Evan Devally 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Austin Gomez lf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ryan Brosius rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Will Hosch ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Landon Moore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Casey Stecker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 8 5 4 20 10

2B: Ryan Thoreson (1); Jon Wille (1)
SB: Luke Schieltz (1); Jon Wille (1)
HBP: Jack Casey (1); Jon Wille (1)
E: Jon Wille (1); Brent Yonkovic (1)

Mass.-Dartmouth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Paradis (W, 1-1) 5.0 4 2 0 3 15 2 0 1 0 20 24 0 0 94
Dillon Harding 1.1 4 4 3 1 3 1 0 1 0 9 11 1 0 40
Aidan O'Donnell (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 8
Totals 8 6 3 4 20 3 0 2 0 31 37 1 0 142

Coe IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Landon Moore (L, 0-3) 3.0 8 7 5 1 4 0 0 1 0 17 20 3 2 78
Casey Stecker 4.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 4 44
Totals 9 7 5 1 6 0 0 1 0 29 32 7 6 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mass.-Dartmouth - Top of 1st MAS COE
Jayden Cruz walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 0
Brett Baker struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Spencer Aubin singled through the right side (2-2 BKBSF); Jayden Cruz advanced to third. 0 0
Liam Blesi singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Spencer Aubin advanced to second; Jayden Cruz scored. 1 0
Jake San Antonio struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 0
Carlos Reyes singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Liam Blesi advanced to second; Spencer Aubin scored. 2 0
Ryan Jones flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 2 0

Coe - Bottom of 1st MAS COE
Jack Casey hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 2 0
Jack Casey advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 2 0
Ryan Thoreson struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 2 0
Jake Mitchell struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 0
Luke Schieltz reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0); Jack Casey scored, unearned. 2 1
Luke Schieltz stole second. 2 1
Jon Wille singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BSSBBF); Luke Schieltz scored, unearned. 2 2
Jon Wille stole second. 2 2
Brent Yonkovic struck out swinging (0-0). 2 2

Mass.-Dartmouth - Top of 2nd MAS COE
Tommy Caporaso grounded out p to ss to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 2 2
Marcus Ollivierre singled to third base (2-1 KBB). 2 2
Jayden Cruz reached first on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, advanced to second (0-0); Marcus Ollivierre
scored, unearned. 3 2
Brett Baker struck out looking (3-2 FBFBBK). 3 2
Spencer Aubin singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BF); Jayden Cruz scored, unearned. 4 2
Liam Blesi reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BS); Spencer Aubin out at second ss to 2b. 4 2

Coe - Bottom of 2nd MAS COE
Eli Elsbecker struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 4 2
Evan Devally struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 4 2
Ryan Brosius struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 4 2

Mass.-Dartmouth - Top of 3rd MAS COE
Jake San Antonio doubled down the lf line (3-2 BBBKFF). 4 2
Carlos Reyes struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 4 2
Ryan Jones flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 4 2
Tommy Caporaso tripled to right center, RBI (0-1 S); Jake San Antonio scored. 5 2
Marcus Ollivierre hit by pitch (2-2 BSSH). 5 2
Marcus Ollivierre stole second. 5 2
Jayden Cruz singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-2 BFF); Marcus Ollivierre scored; Tommy Caporaso
scored. 7 2
Jayden Cruz stole second. 7 2
Brett Baker lined out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 7 2

Coe - Bottom of 3rd MAS COE
Jack Casey walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
Jack Casey advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 2
Ryan Thoreson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 7 2
Jake Mitchell singled to pitcher, bunt (2-1 BKB); Ryan Thoreson advanced to second; Jack Casey advanced
to third. 7 2
Luke Schieltz struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 2
Jon Wille struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 7 2



Brent Yonkovic struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 7 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mass.-Dartmouth - Top of 4th MAS COE
Casey Stecker to p for Landon Moore. 7 2
Spencer Aubin grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 7 2
Liam Blesi grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 7 2
Jake San Antonio flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 2

Coe - Bottom of 4th MAS COE
Eli Elsbecker struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFBS). 7 2
Evan Devally singled to pitcher (1-1 KB). 7 2
Ryan Brosius struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFFS). 7 2
Evan Devally advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 2
Jack Casey walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 2
Ryan Thoreson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 7 2

Mass.-Dartmouth - Top of 5th MAS COE
Carlos Reyes struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 7 2
Ryan Jones singled to left field (1-1 KB). 7 2
Tommy Caporaso struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 7 2
Ryan Jones out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 2

Coe - Bottom of 5th MAS COE
Jake Mitchell struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 7 2
Luke Schieltz struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 2
Jon Wille doubled to right center, ground-rule (1-0 B). 7 2
Jack McMann pinch hit for Brent Yonkovic. 7 2
Jack McMann struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 7 2

Mass.-Dartmouth - Top of 6th MAS COE
Erich Rinderknecht to 3b for Jack McMann. 7 2
Marcus Ollivierre fouled out to c (3-2 BBKKFB). 7 2
Jayden Cruz reached first on a throwing error by ss (2-1 BBF). 7 2
Jayden Cruz out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 2
Brett Baker flied out to cf (3-2 BBFKB). 7 2

Coe - Bottom of 6th MAS COE
Dillon Harding to p for Jordan Paradis. 7 2
Eli Elsbecker walked (3-1 BBSBB). 7 2
Evan Devally struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS); Eli Elsbecker advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 2
Ryan Brosius struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 7 2
Jack Casey singled to third base (3-2 BFBFB); Eli Elsbecker advanced to third. 7 2
Ryan Thoreson doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Jack Casey advanced to third; Eli Elsbecker scored. 7 3
Jake Mitchell singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Ryan Thoreson scored; Jack Casey scored. 7 5
Luke Schieltz struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 7 5

Mass.-Dartmouth - Top of 7th MAS COE
Luke Schieltz to 3b. 7 5
Erich Rinderknecht to ss. 7 5
Austin Gomez to lf for Evan Devally. 7 5
Jon Wille to 1b. 7 5
Spencer Aubin grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 7 5
Liam Blesi grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 5



Jake San Antonio fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 7 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Coe - Bottom of 7th MAS COE
Cooper Wixon to ss for Jayden Cruz. 7 5
Jon Wille hit by pitch (1-0 H). 7 5
Erich Rinderknecht flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 7 5
Eli Elsbecker reached first on a fielding error by cf (2-1 FBB); Jon Wille advanced to third. 7 5
Austin Gomez singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Eli Elsbecker advanced to second; Jon Wille scored,
unearned. 7 6
Aidan O'Donnell to p for Dillon Harding. 7 6
Will Hosch pinch hit for Ryan Brosius. 7 6
Will Hosch struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 7 6
Jack Casey struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 7 6


